HeH ST BOSWELLS MART

NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS - TD6 OPP

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

THURSDAY 20" OCTOBER 2022
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At 10.30 a.m

SALE OF 3580 SHARES
of H & H GROUP PLC

(PLEASE NOTE - TO BE HELD WITHIN THE PRIME CATTLE RING)
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At 10.30 a.m

SALE OF 2315 STORE SHEEP
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At 11.30 a.m approx.

SHOW AND SALE OF 595 SPRING
BORN SUCKLED CALVES & FEEDING
CATTLE

Kindly sponsored by Scot Agri.

1 AGRI

Harrison & Hetherington

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP
1: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk
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AT 10.30 am — SALE OF 2315 STORE SHEEP

Reavley Green Texel
Reavley Green Texel
Reavley Green Texel

Crookston Texel
Crookston Texel
Kirktonhill Texel
Kirktonhill Texel
Kirktonhill Texel
Huntershall Texel
Huntershall Texel
Woolaw Texel
Woolaw Texel
Skelfhill Texel
Spottiswood  Texel
Dryden Texel
Dryden Texel
Woodriggs Texel
Stottencleugh Texel

Threeburnford Beltex
Cathpair Estate Beltex
Ruecastle Beltex

Fairlaw

Fairlaw

Ladylands

Menslaws Lleyn
Kirktonhill Suffolk
Craigend Suffolk
Craigend Suffolk

Stottencleugh Suffolk
Reavley Green Suffolk
Reavley Green Suffolk
Reavley Green Suffolk

13032
13032
9582
9582
9582
14450
14450

4686
18757
16145
16145

2371
2344
18485

Charollais 6640
Charollais 6640
D.Spotted 4649

9582
4695
4695
2371
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20
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40
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Kirktonhill Mule
Stottencleugh Mule
Stottencleugh Mule

Douglasdale  Mule
Douglasdale  Mule
Huntershall Mule
Skelfhill CHM
Birneyknowe N.CC
Birneyknowe N.CC
Skelfhill N.C.C
Dryden N.C.C
Carcant N.C.H
Yetholm Mains N.C.C

Yetholm Mains N.C.C
Yetholm Mains N.C.C
Yetholm Mains N.C.C
Yetholm Mains N.C.C
Yetholm Mains N.C.C
Halterburn N.C.C
Bowershields N.CC
Bowershields Chev.x
Threeburnford Chev.x
Skelfhill S.C.C
Whitefield, E  S.C.C
Branxton Braes S.C.C
Langhope S.C.C
Langhope S.C.C

Highland Wildlife Chev.x

9582
2371
2371

14450
4686

13997
13997
4686
16145
15343
2382
2382
2382
2382
2382
2382
18655

2344
4686
11018
10168
8868
8868

Highland Wildlife Blackface
Highland Wildlife Blackface

Highland Wildlife Blackface (T&C)

50
40
25
10
10
50
30

50
50
60
25
50
40
50
50
40
30
20
10
20
20
15
60
50
30
20
20

10
50
25
10



IN CATTLE RING AT 11.30 am approx. at conclusion of Sheep Sale.

595 STORE CATTLE

Judge: Miss Sophie Watt, Cairntack Farm, Balmeddie

CLASS 1: Best Bullock Calf

CLASS 3: Best pen of 4 or more Bullock Calves

CLASS 2: Best Heifer Calf

CLASS 4: Best pen of 4 or more Heifer Calves
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Alley B
16

17
18-19
20
21-24
25
26-29
30

Alley C
31-36
37-48

Alley D
50-66
50-66
50-66
50-66
67

Alley E
68-75
76-86
76-86
76-86
76-86
87-88
87-88
Alley F
95-104
105-108
105-108
105-108

Alley G

112-122
123-125
123-125

Alley H
129-135
136-137
138

Scamblesby Farm

A.Ker & Son

Earlston Mains Fm Trust
C.E.B Stewart

C & G Renton
J.Anderson & Son

R.D Rennie & Son
W.Wardrop

T.Hamilton & Son
J.G Scott

Cairns & Logan
Cairns & Logan
Cairns & Logan
Cairns & Logan
J.G Grieve

R.J Kirkpatrick
J.Morton & Son
J.Morton & Son
J.Morton & Son
J.Morton & Son
J.Pass

J.Pass

Pirnie Beef

Mulholland Contracts Ltd
Mulholland Contracts Ltd
Mulholland Contracts Ltd

J.P H Wight & Co
M.W Ridgway
M.W Ridgway

Swinside Farming
G.C Wheallans & Son
D & G MacNeill

Huntershall
The Fens
Earlston Mains
Grahamslaw
Bowershields
Headshaw, L
Sydenham
Harden Mains

Earlside
Kirklands, A

South Riccalton
South Riccalton
South Riccalton
South Riccalton
The Lee

Chapelhill
Kaeside
Kaeside
Kaeside
Kaeside
Midburn
Midburn

Pirnie

Ettrickshaws
Ettrickshaws
Ettrickshaws

Ecclaw
Nether Howden
Nether Howden

Swinside
Angelrow
Orchard Mains

14450
4653
16195
1026

6651
2281

1992
4676

8034
8034
8034
8034
2501

631
9054
9054
9054
9054

17201
17201

628
4851
4851
4851

5200
14542
14542

15679
6034
18647

3 Sim.x Lim

2 Lim.x

5 A.A.x Hfrs

4 Lim.x Blks
20 Stab.x A.A.x Chx

5 Char.x Lim.x
15LimxB&H

2 Lim Hfrs

30 A.Ax
75Sim.xB &H

35 A.A.x Blks

15 Sim.x Blks

20 Lim.x Blks

30 Lim.x Hfrs
5 Lim.x

40 Lim.xB &H

40 Char.x Blks

40 Char.x Hfrs

10 Saler.x Blks
5 A.A.x Blks

13 Sho.x Sim.x B&H
5 Sho.x Sim.x B&H

40 AAXxB&H

14 Sim.x Blks
2 Short.x Blks
1 Sim. Hfr

70 A.A.x Blks
10 Lim.x
1AAX

30LimxB&H
7 Sim.x Blks
1 Ang.x

17m
10m
10-12m
9-15m
6-14m
6-11m
6m

8m

8-10m
6m
6m
em
6m
6m
12m

7m
10-12m
10-12m
12m

6m
15m
15m

8-18m
8m
10m



TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL
LIVESTOCK FROM SALE ON 20t OCTOBER BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 215T OCTOBER
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Notice to Vendors and Purchasers Scottish BVD Eradication

It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation to the Bovine Viral
Diarrhoea (“BVD”) status of all animals provided to Auctioneers are accurate declarations and so far as the
Vendor is aware are not misleading as at the date of sale. However, Purchasers should be aware that an
accurate Vendor declaration cannot absolutely guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is free
from BVD or is not a persistently infected (“PI”) animal.- Auctioneers cannot accept any responsibility for the
accuracy or reliability of any Vendor declarations and no warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by
the Auctioneers in relation to such Vendor declarations or in relation to the BVD or Pl status of any animal.
CONSIGNORS ARE ADVISED THAT IT IS THEIR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE CORRECT
PASSPORTS FOR EACH SELLING LOT ARE LODGED IN THE OFFICE PRIOR TO SALE. PLEASE ENSURE ALL
PASSPORTS ARE SIGNED.
All calving cows and heifers are guaranteed in calf unless otherwise stated at time of sale. Claims must be
intimated within 49 days from the date of sale and be accompanied by a Veterinary Surgeon’s certificate
stating ear number of animal and the defaulting party will be responsible for all expenses incurred. Cows
and Heifers with calves at foot are to be free of calf at time of sale unless otherwise declared

SALE CONDITIONS
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by
the Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.
All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders
unless otherwise stated
All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before
the animals enter the sale ring
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information
supplied on the respective entry forms
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main
office
All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered
for sale at the end of the catalogued entries

All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy
themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies
must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the
food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and
anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale




