

ST BOSWELLS MART NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS - TD6 0PP

THURSDAY 20th OCTOBER 2022

At 10.30 a.m SALE OF 3580 SHARES of H & H GROUP PLC

(PLEASE NOTE - TO BE HELD WITHIN THE PRIME CATTLE RING)

<u>At 10.30 a.m</u>

SALE OF 2315 STORE SHEEP

At 11.30 a.m approx.

SHOW AND SALE OF 595 SPRING BORN SUCKLED CALVES & FEEDING CATTLE

Kindly sponsored by Scot Agri.



Harrison & Hetherington

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP t: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

1	Reavley Green	Texel		40
2	Reavley Green	Texel		40
3	Reavley Green	Texel		40
4	Crookston	Texel	13032	30
5	Crookston	Texel	13032	20
6	Kirktonhill	Texel	9582	100
7	Kirktonhill	Texel	9582	100
8	Kirktonhill	Texel	9582	100
9	Huntershall	Texel	14450	50
10	Huntershall	Texel	14450	50
11	Woolaw	Texel		50
12	Woolaw	Texel		50
13	Skelfhill	Texel	4686	20
14	Spottiswood	Texel	18757	20
15	Dryden	Texel	16145	35
16	Dryden	Texel	16145	10
17	Woodriggs	Texel		40
18	Stottencleugh	Texel	2371	30
19	Threeburnford	Beltex	2344	15
20	Cathpair Estate	Beltex	18485	50
21	Ruecastle	Beltex		15
22	Fairlaw	Charollai	s 6640	20
23	Fairlaw	Charollai	s 6640	20
24	Ladylands	D.Spotte	d 4649	10
25	Menslaws	Lleyn		20
30	Kirktonhill	Suffolk	9582	50
31	Craigend	Suffolk	4695	50
32	Craigend	Suffolk	4695	50
33	Stottencleugh	Suffolk	2371	50
34	Reavley Green	Suffolk		40
35	Reavley Green	Suffolk		40
36	Reavley Green	Suffolk		40

 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 	Kirktonhill Stottencleugh Stottencleugh Douglasdale Douglasdale Huntershall Skelfhill	Mule Mule Mule Mule Mule CHM	9582 2371 2371 14450 4686	50 40 25 10 10 50 30
46	Birneyknowe	N.C C	13997	50
47	Birneyknowe	N.C C	13997	50
48	Skelfhill	N.C.C	4686	60
49	Dryden	N.C.C	16145	25
50	Carcant	N.C.H	15343	50
51	Yetholm Mains	N.C.C	2382	40
52	Yetholm Mains	N.C.C	2382	50
53	Yetholm Mains	N.C.C	2382	50
54	Yetholm Mains	N.C.C	2382	40
55	Yetholm Mains	N.C.C	2382	30
56	Yetholm Mains	N.C.C	2382	20
57	Halterburn	N.C.C	18655	10
58	Bowershields	N.C C		20
59	Bowershields	Chev.x		20
60	Threeburnford		2344	15
61	Skelfhill	S.C.C	4686	60
62	Whitefield, E	S.C.C	11018	50
63	Branxton Braes		10168	30
64	Langhope	S.C.C	8868	20
65	Langhope	S.C.C	8868	20
66	Highland Wildlife	Chev.x		10
67	Highland Wildlife	Blackfac	e	50
68	Highland Wildlife	Blackfac	e	25
69	Highland Wildlife	Blackfac	e (T&C)	10

IN CATTLE RING AT 11.30 am approx. at conclusion of Sheep Sale.

595 STORE CATTLE

Judge: Miss Sophie Watt, Cairntack Farm, Balmeddie

Judge. Miss Sophie Wall, Cumtuck Furth, Buimeaule								
	Best Bullock Calf		S 2: Best Hei					
	Best pen of 4 or more Bulloc			of 4 or more Heife				
* *	* * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * *	* * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *	* * *			
Alley B								
16	Scamblesby Farm	Huntershall	14450	3 Sim.x Lim	17m			
17	A.Ker & Son	The Fens	4653	2 Lim.x	10m			
18-19	Earlston Mains Fm Trust	Earlston Mains	16195	5 A.A.x Hfrs	10-12m			
20	C.E.B Stewart	Grahamslaw	1026	4 Lim.x Blks	9-15m			
21-24	C & G Renton	Bowershields		20 Stab.x A.A.x Cł	nx 6-14m			
25	J.Anderson & Son	Headshaw, L	6651	5 Char.x Lim.x	6-11m			
26-29	R.D Rennie & Son	Sydenham	2281	15 Lim.x B & H	6m			
30	W.Wardrop	, Harden Mains		2 Lim Hfrs	8m			
Alley C	·							
31-36	T.Hamilton & Son	Earlside	1992	30 A.A.x	12m			
37-48	J.G Scott	Kirklands, A	4676	75 Sim.x B & H	8m			
					0			
Alley D 50-66	Cairps & Logan	South Riccaltor	n 8034	35 A.A.x Blks	6- 7m			
50-66 50-66	Cairns & Logan	South Riccaltor		15 Sim.x Blks	6- 7m			
50-66 50-66	Cairns & Logan	South Riccaltor		20 Lim.x Blks	6- 7m			
50-66 50-66	Cairns & Logan	South Riccaltor		30 Lim.x Hfrs	6- 7m			
	Cairns & Logan				• • • • • •			
67	J.G Grieve	The Lee	2501	5 Lim.x	12m			
Alley E								
68-75	R.J Kirkpatrick	Chapelhill	631	40 Lim.x B & H	8-10m			
76-86	J.Morton & Son	Kaeside	9054	40 Char.x Blks	6m			
76-86	J.Morton & Son	Kaeside	9054	40 Char.x Hfrs	6m			
76-86	J.Morton & Son	Kaeside	9054	10 Saler.x Blks	6m			
76-86	J.Morton & Son	Kaeside	9054	5 A.A.x Blks	6m			
87-88	J.Pass	Midburn	17201	13 Sho.x Sim.x B8				
87-88	J.Pass	Midburn	17201	5 Sho.x Sim.x B8	ιH 12m			
Alley F								
95-104	Pirnie Beef	Pirnie	628	40 A.A.x B & H	7m			
105-108	Mulholland Contracts Ltd	Ettrickshaws	4851	14 Sim.x Blks	10-12m			
105-108	Mulholland Contracts Ltd	Ettrickshaws	4851	2 Short.x Blks	10-12m			
105-108	Mulholland Contracts Ltd	Ettrickshaws	4851	1 Sim. Hfr	12m			
Alley G								
112-122	J.P H Wight & Co	Ecclaw	5200	70 A.A.x Blks	6m			
	M.W Ridgway	Nether Howde	n 14542	10 Lim.x	15m			
123-125	M.W Ridgway	Nether Howder	n 14542	1 A.A.x	15m			
Alley H	<i>J</i> ,							
-	Swinside Farming	Swinside	15679	30 Lim.x B & H	8- 18m			
	G.C Wheallans & Son	Angelrow	6034	7 Sim.x Blks	8m			
138	D & G MacNeill	Orchard Mains	18647	1 Ang.x	10m			
100			10047	- / 118./	10111			

TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT <u>ALL</u> LIVESTOCK FROM SALE ON 20th OCTOBER BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 21ST OCTOBER

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Notice to Vendors and Purchasers Scottish BVD Eradication

It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation to the Bovine Viral Diarrhoea ("BVD") status of all animals provided to Auctioneers are accurate declarations and so far as the Vendor is aware are not misleading as at the date of sale. However, Purchasers should be aware that an accurate Vendor declaration cannot absolutely guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is free from BVD or is not a persistently infected ("PI") animal.- Auctioneers cannot accept any responsibility for the accuracy or reliability of any Vendor declarations and no warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by the Auctioneers in relation to such Vendor declarations or in relation to the BVD or PI status of any animal.

CONSIGNORS ARE ADVISED THAT IT IS THEIR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE CORRECT PASSPORTS FOR EACH SELLING LOT ARE LODGED IN THE OFFICE PRIOR TO SALE. PLEASE ENSURE ALL PASSPORTS ARE SIGNED.

All calving cows and heifers are guaranteed in calf unless otherwise stated at time of sale. Claims must be intimated within 49 days from the date of sale and be accompanied by a Veterinary Surgeon's certificate stating ear number of animal and the defaulting party will be responsible for all expenses incurred. Cows and Heifers with calves at foot are to be free of calf at time of sale unless otherwise declared

SALE CONDITIONS

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
- All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale